

# Lapwai School District Superintendent's Weekly Update

Friday, páaxatkaa<sup>2</sup>awn, October 25, 2024

## Celebrating Families in Our Community

Learn How Lapwai Schools Support Your Child's Success Hosted by the State Tribal Education Partnership & the Lapwai School District High School Gymnasium Lobby

Program Information to Include:

Lapwai Community Library

State Tribal Education Partnership

Nez Perce Tribe Vocational Rehabilitation Services

UI Extension Nez Perce Tribe

Students for Success

Lapwai Indian Education Department

Lapwai Elementary 21st Century Community Learning Center Afterschool Program

Title IA & Impact Aid Annual Meetings

Student 4-H Exhibition

Face Painting: Mrs. Raml's Art Students

ARC Tuesday, October 29th, 2024 High School Gymnasium Lobby 4:30 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.

Students & Their Families

For Preschool Through 12th Grade

Athletic Seasor



Halloween Candy!

Enter to win one of two athletic season passes!

## Middle School Concert

Immediately Following Celebrating Families in Our Community!

Lapwai Middle School Concert 2024

6:00pm @ The Auditorium
October 29th





Congratulations to Mr. Woodford's 4<sup>th</sup> Grade Wildcat Scholars! Each day an elementary class has everyone in attendance and on time, they receive a Wildcat Roar Card. Once the class achieves 10 cards, they earn the celebration of their choice.

This new system of celebrating success is an action plan created by the Superintendent's Faculty Cabinet. This team benefits from the generous support of Local Education Program Funds from the Nez Perce Tribe. Please join us in thanking them for making these rewards possible! What gets recognized, gets repeated. What gets celebrated, becomes a habit.

qe'ciyew'yew' to Lori Johnson and DelRae Kipp of the Lapwai School District Board of Trustees for joining the celebration! All of our Trustees send their pride and congratulations!



Congratulations to Mrs. Paris' 1<sup>st</sup> Grade Wildcat Scholars! Each day an elementary class has everyone in attendance and on time, they receive a Wildcat Roar Card. Once the class achieves 10 cards, they earn the celebration of their choice.

This new system of celebrating success is an action plan created by the Superintendent's Faculty Cabinet. This team benefits from the generous support of Local Education Program Funds from the Nez Perce Tribe. Please join us in thanking them for making these rewards possible! What gets recognized, gets repeated. What gets celebrated, becomes a habit.

qe'ciyew'yew' to Lori Johnson of the Lapwai School District Board of Trustees for joining the celebration! All of our Trustees send their pride and congratulations!



Congratulations to Mrs. Hillman's 2<sup>nd</sup> Grade Wildcat Scholars! Each day an elementary class has everyone in attendance and on time, they receive a Wildcat Roar Card. Once the class achieves 10 cards, they earn the celebration of their choice.





Congratulations to Mrs. Arthur's 5<sup>th</sup> Grade Wildcat Scholars! Each day an elementary class has everyone in attendance and on time, they receive a Wildcat Roar Card. Once the class achieves 10 cards, they earn the celebration of their choice.



Congratulations to Mrs. Hays' 3<sup>rd</sup> Grade Wildcat Scholars! Each day an elementary class has everyone in attendance and on time, they receive a Wildcat Roar Card. Once the class achieves 10 cards, they earn the celebration of their choice.





Congratulations to Mrs. Sliger's and Mrs. Stamper's Kindergarten Wildcat Scholars! Each day an elementary class has everyone in attendance and on time, they receive a Wildcat Roar Card. Once the class achieves 10 cards, they earn the celebration of their choice.











### Nez Perce Tribe Heavy Highway Construction Trades Academy

October 9 - November 8, 2024



#### **Heavy Highway Construction Training Elements:**

- Heavy Equipment Operator Certification
- Traffic Control/Flagger Certification
- Forklift Certification
- OSHA-10 for Construction
- CPR/First Aid/AED for Construction
- Excavation & Trenching Safety
- HAZMAT First Responder Training
- Construction Basics
- Blueprint Reading
- Commercial Vehicle Inspection
- Load Securement
- · Wellness Training
- Career Skills for Construction
- · Wrap Up and Graduation



# Nez Perce Tribe Heavy Highway Construction Trades Academy



A Wildcat thank you to the Nez Perce Tribe TERO Program and Baker Technical Institute for including Lapwai High School students in this exciting training and certification program. The students pictured are engaged in virtual simulator activities before their upcoming practical experience.

Nez Perce Cultural Principle: Experiential Learning















A Wildcat thank you to the Nez Perce Tribe TERO Program and Baker Technical Institute for including Lapwai High School students in this exciting training and certification program.

We are proud of our Wildcat Scholars!

## Ms. Knight's Wildcat Band





## Wildcat Robotics

Nez Perce Cultural Principle: Evaluating Mastery Robotics Coding Engineering Perseverance

Rease Maconnell and Isaiah Painter represented the 8<sup>th</sup> grade Robotics class and joined Mr. Morgan in a demonstration for the Lapwai School District Board of Trustees. We are hosting a regional Robotics Expo in December.























## www.Lapwai.org Impact Aid







In an effort to hear the voices of our parents, community members and Nez Perce Tribal leaders in the planning and development of our educational programs and activities, the following survey was created. The survey is available in two formats.

Summary of Last Year's Results



2024-25

Applications are open

#### **HOW MUCH**

Eligible families may receive \$1,000 per student and a maximum of \$3,000 per family



#### WHAT IS EMPOWERING PARENTS?

State of Idaho program that provides eligible parents and guardians grant funds to purchase education-related items and services for their students.

#### WHO IS ELIGIBLE?

Idaho students ages 5-18 regardless of whether they attend a public school, private school, or are homeschooled.

Income eligibility is based on the parent or guardian's Adjusted Gross Income (AGI) for the prior year as verified by the Idaho Tax Commission.

#### QUESTIONS?



empoweringparents@edu.idaho.gov



(208) 334-2270, Option 7



empoweringparents.idaho.gov

#### **APPLY HERE**





